
REGIS (3-3) -vs- MIT (3-4)
9/19/2022 at Cambridge, Mass. (Roberts Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 46:25 (YELLOW), #6 Luke Ayotte (REGIS_MS)   

Date: 9/19/2022
Attendance: 63
Stadium: Roberts Field
Officials: Referee, Yves Jeanty   Asst. Referee, Cory
Cloutier   Matthew Holtz   Scorer, MIT Athletics   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
REGIS 0 0 0
MIT 2 0 2

REGIS 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Freddie Beckmann 0 0 0 0
M 2 Alfred Bresnahan 0 0 0 0
M 4 Nick Cardenas 1 1 0 0
M 8 Zack Acciardo 1 0 0 0
F 10 S. Pedraza Novak 0 0 0 0
M 16 Damien Booker 1 0 0 0
D 18 William Comeiro 0 0 0 0
F 21 Aidan Falvey 0 0 0 0
D 22 Mike Darasz 0 0 0 0
D 23 Stephen Allsopp II 1 1 0 0
F 24 Riley Stogsdill 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Kyle Weidemann 0 0 0 0
3 Alessandro DiPaola 0 0 0 0
5 Jeremiah Frias 0 0 0 0
6 Luke Ayotte 1 0 0 0
9 Jacob Freitas 0 0 0 0
12 Matteo Marino 0 0 0 0
13 Archie Bonga 0 0 0 0
14 Chris Guadagno 0 0 0 0
20 Brevin Frankel 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Freddie Beckmann 77:12 2 10
1 Kyle Weidemann 12:48 0 0

Totals 2 10

MIT 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Zachary Zhang 0 0 0 0
D 2 Jack  Minor 1 1 0 1
D 3 Arun Kirk 0 0 0 0
M 4 Nathan  Guntvedt 0 0 0 0
M 6 Ethan Reich 3 0 0 0
F 7 Rami Bikdash 4 3 2 0
F 10 Will Seiple 0 0 0 0
M 14 Garrett Robinson 4 2 0 0
M 18 Richter Brzeski 3 3 0 0
D 24 James Simon 0 0 0 0
D 29 Aidan Hallinan 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
0 Lukas Hanson-Puffer 0 0 0 0
8 John Flynn 2 1 0 0
9 Adam Snowdon 0 0 0 0
13 Logan  Hammond 0 0 0 0
17 Raymond Wang 1 0 0 0
19 Alex Weiler 2 1 0 0
21 Kai McClennen 0 0 0 0
23 Kaleb Asfaw 1 0 0 0
26 Kaleb Blake 0 0 0 0
27 AZ Krebs 0 0 0 0
31 Andrei Dumitrescu 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 12 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Zachary Zhang 45:00 0 1
0 Lukas Hanson-Puffer 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
REGIS 5 0 5
MIT 15 8 23

Saves By Period
REGIS 7 3 10
MIT 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
REGIS 1 1 2
MIT 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
REGIS 2 5 7
MIT 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
8:04 MIT Rami Bikdash Jack  Minor #2 headed off corner and #7 tapped in of

22:31 MIT Rami Bikdash
MIT Rami Bikdash PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 4 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 REGIS_MS Freddie Beckmann at goalie for REGIS.
00:00 MIT Zachary Zhang at goalie for MIT.
02:51 MIT Shot by MIT Garrett Robinson HIGH.
04:04 MIT Shot by MIT Garrett Robinson, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
07:45 MIT Corner kick by MIT Richter Brzeski [07:45].
08:04 MIT GOAL by MIT Rami Bikdash (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack  Minor, goal number 3 for season.

REGIS 0, MIT 1
-- MIT *#2 headed off corner and #7 tapped in off foot
10:54 MIT Offside against MIT.
-- MIT Offside against MIT.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
15:26 MIT Shot by MIT Garrett Robinson WIDE.
15:37 MIT Corner kick by MIT Garrett Robinson [15:37].
16:38 MIT Shot by MIT Rami Bikdash BLOCKED.
16:42 MIT Shot by MIT Ethan Reich HIGH.
20:26 MIT Shot by MIT Richter Brzeski, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
-- 0 #18 had point blank shot saved by Regis keeper
22:31 MIT MIT Rami Bikdash PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 4 for season.

REGIS 0, MIT 2
24:01 REGIS_MS Shot by REGIS_MS Nick Cardenas, SAVE TEAM.
24:34 REGIS_MS Shot by REGIS_MS Damien Booker HIGH.
25:56 REGIS_MS Offside against REGIS.
26:50 MIT Shot by MIT Garrett Robinson, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
27:20 REGIS_MS Corner kick by REGIS_MS Zack Acciardo [27:20].
27:40 REGIS_MS Shot by REGIS_MS Stephen Allsopp II, SAVE Zachary Zhang.
28:02 REGIS_MS Shot by REGIS_MS Zack Acciardo BLOCKED.
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
29:17 MIT MIT substitution: John Flynn for Richter Brzeski.
32:16 MIT Shot by MIT Richter Brzeski, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
-- 0 Regis keeper saved #18 shot reight before crossing GL
32:56 MIT MIT substitution: Raymond Wang for Garrett Robinson.
32:56 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Jacob Freitas for Aidan Falvey.
32:56 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Chris Guadagno for Mike Darasz.
33:58 MIT Shot by MIT Aidan Hallinan, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
34:19 MIT Corner kick by MIT Will Seiple [34:19].
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
36:42 MIT Shot by MIT Jack  Minor, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
36:59 MIT Corner kick by MIT Will Seiple [36:59].
37:10 MIT MIT substitution: Alex Weiler for Rami Bikdash.
37:10 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Luke Ayotte for Alfred Bresnahan.
37:10 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Jeremiah Frias for William Comeiro.
-- MIT Offside against MIT.
39:27 MIT MIT substitution: Adam Snowdon for Arun Kirk.
39:56 MIT MIT substitution: Kai McClennen for Jack  Minor.
40:19 MIT Shot by MIT Alex Weiler, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
40:57 REGIS_MS Shot by REGIS_MS Luke Ayotte HIGH.
42:02 MIT MIT substitution: Kaleb Blake for Will Seiple.
43:25 MIT Shot by MIT Alex Weiler WIDE.
44:55 MIT Shot by MIT Ethan Reich HIGH.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 MIT Lukas Hanson-Puffer at goalie for MIT.
45:04 MIT Offside against MIT.
46:25 REGIS_MS Yellow card on REGIS_MS Luke Ayotte.
47:15 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Matteo Marino for Brevin Frankel.



47:23 MIT Corner kick by MIT Nathan  Guntvedt [47:23].
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
48:13 MIT Shot by MIT Aidan Hallinan HIGH.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
53:06 MIT Shot by MIT John Flynn, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
-- 0 great diving save by Regis keeper
54:08 MIT Corner kick by MIT Nathan  Guntvedt [54:08].
54:37 MIT Shot by MIT John Flynn HIGH.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
55:59 MIT Shot by MIT Richter Brzeski, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
56:14 MIT Corner kick by MIT Nathan  Guntvedt [56:14].
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
63:42 MIT Shot by MIT Rami Bikdash, SAVE Freddie Beckmann.
64:14 MIT MIT substitution: Andrei Dumitrescu for Jack  Minor.
64:14 MIT MIT substitution: Will Seiple for Rami Bikdash.
64:14 MIT MIT substitution: Kaleb Asfaw for Richter Brzeski.
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
67:40 MIT MIT substitution: Logan  Hammond for Aidan Hallinan.
69:52 MIT Offside against MIT.
70:26 MIT MIT substitution: Raymond Wang for Garrett Robinson.
70:26 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Matteo Marino for Jacob Freitas.
-- REGIS_MS Foul on REGIS.
72:53 REGIS_MS Corner kick by REGIS_MS Luke Ayotte [72:53].
77:12 REGIS_MS Kyle Weidemann at goalie for REGIS.
77:20 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Mike Darasz for Riley Stogsdill.
77:20 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Archie Bonga for Alessandro DiPaola.
82:10 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Alfred Bresnahan for Luke Ayotte.
82:10 REGIS_MS REGIS_MS substitution: Zack Acciardo for Jeremiah Frias.
-- MIT Foul on MIT.
85:31 MIT MIT substitution: AZ Krebs for Nathan  Guntvedt.
86:09 MIT Shot by MIT Raymond Wang BLOCKED.
86:43 MIT Shot by MIT Ethan Reich HIGH.
89:13 MIT Shot by MIT Kaleb Asfaw BLOCKED.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


